Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION No. 147 of 2013

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Sokol, Conover, Frasier, Taylor and McDevitt

RATIFYING THE ACTIONS OF THE WARREN COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR IN AUTHORIZING SIEMENS INDUSTRY, INC. TO REPAIR THE VENTILATION SYSTEM AT WESTMOUNT HEALTH FACILITY

WHEREAS, the Warren County Administrator authorized Siemens Industry, Inc. to repair the ventilation system at Westmount Health Facility and authorized the payment of the invoice in the amount of Five Hundred Eighteen Dollars (\$518) for said repair, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby ratifies the actions of the Warren County Administrator in authorizing the repair to the ventilation system at Westmount Health Facility in an amount of Five Hundred Eighteen Dollars (\$518), and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes the Administrator of Westmount Health Facility to remit payment to Siemens Industry, Inc. in the amount of Five Hundred Eighteen Dollars (\$518) for said repair, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the funds shall be expended from Budget Code EF.82200.6101 413 Westmount, Plant Operation and Maintenance, Repair & Maint PS DA Bldg./Prop., Repair & Maint-Bldg/Property.